

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12753/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2008 in CA No.8/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S NORTHERN PROJECTS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BLUE COAST HOTELS & RESORTS LD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.
Ms. Pragya Singh Baghel,Adv.
Ms. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Shankar Prasad,Sr.Adv.
Mr. V.KI. Chaudhary,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rahul Srivastava,Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Minocha,Adv.
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERPlace the petition after ensuing summer vacation,
as it has been stated by learned counsel for the petitioner
that the matter is likely to be settled between the parties.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master Court Master

[Om Prakash]