

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12753/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2008 in CA No.8/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S NORTHERN PROJECTS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BLUE COAST HOTELS &amp; RESORTS LD.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, prayer for interim relief and office  
report)

Date: 08/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Ajeet Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Abeer Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Ohri, Adv.

Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravi Shankar Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. U.K. Choudhary, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Adesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Until further orders, it is directed that if any third party right  
is created, the same shall be subject to the result of this petition.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Indu Satija ]

Court Master