

LITEM NO.24

COURT NO.14

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12753/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2008 in CA No.8/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA)

M/S NORTHERN PROJECTS LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BLUE COAST HOTELS & RESORTS LD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 19/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.K.Sreegesh, Adv.for
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Srivastava, Adv.for
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Subject to payment of Rupees Two Thousand as costs
to be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services
Committee, last opportunity is granted to take steps to
complete the service on the unserved respondent Nos. 2 to 8.
Needful be done within two weeks.

Notice returnable after six weeks be served upon the
unserved respondents by Dasti, Registered AD Post as well as
in the ordinary manner.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Harjinder Kaur)
Court Master