

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12753/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/04/2008 in CA No.8/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S NORTHERN PROJECTS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BLUE COAST HOTELS & RESORTS LD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17954-17955 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.M.K.Sreejesh, Adv.
IN SLP(C) 12753/08 Ms.V.S.Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

In SLP(C)17954- Mr.Rakesh Kumar, Adv.
17955/12 Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ravi Shankar Prasad, Sr.Adv.
IN SLP(C) 12753/08 Mr.Rahul Srivastava, Adv.
Ms.Suparna Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr.Shankar Narayanan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 12753/2008

Perused office report.

Since the notice has been served upon the respondents, let the case be listed in the category of "After Notice Matters" in the first week of April, 2013.

I.A.No..... of 2013 In SLP(C) NOS. 17954-17955 OF 2012

Perused office report.

The application filed by the petitioners for permission to withdraw the special leave petitions is allowed and the special leave petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master